

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1496 of 2024****JITENDRA KUMAR SAHU *versus* SATISH KUMAR YADAV****Order on Board**

23/03/2026	Shri Ishwar Chandra on behalf of Shri Ishwar Jaiswal and Shri K.K. Dewangan advocates for their respective parties. Shri Sangit Kushwaha Advocate who normally appears for Choramandalam MS General Insurance Company is present before this Court and is requested to seek instructions from respondent No.3. Let a copy of appeal with annexures be given to Shri Kushwaha within three working days. His name be also shown in the cause list. List in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Jyotishi	